

# K.M.G. COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University and recognized by UGC under section 2(F) & 12(B) of the UGC Act 1956.

Accredited with B+ Grade by NAAC.

Associate member of ICT ACADEMY.

Phone: 914171227306

Email: kmgcollege@gmail.com

www.kmgcollege.edu.in

## Action Taken Report on Feedback 2020-2021

#### **Students Feedback**

	AREAS NEEDS IMPROVEMENT/SUGGESTIONS	ACTION TAKEN
sno 1	PG students wanted to use mobile phones for project work and MOOC courses	Permission granted to UG and PG students to use mobile phones for academic purpose whenever needed with proper prior permission from the Principal and Head of the Departments
2	Functionalities of Alumni association	Resolved to take steps to renew Alumni Association

#### Alumni Feedback

SNO.	AREAS NEEDS IMPROVEMENT	ACTION TAKEN
sno 1	Facilities Alumni Association/Network of Old Friends	Steps to renew Alumni Association were taken. Facilities were made in college website where alumni can register themselves in college alumni group.
2	More skill oriented seminars may be conducted for students	Resolved to conduct skill and job oriented programs

## **Employers Feedback**

SNO	AREAS NEEDS IMPROVEMENT	ACTION TAKEN
	Attitude of the students can be improved	Resolved to conduct Soft skill programs through ICT Academy
2	Performance in group discussion	Resolved to conduct Soft skill programs through ICT Academy

## **Teachers Feedback**

SNO	AREAS NEEDS IMPROVEMENT / SUGGESTIONS	ACTION TAKEN
1	Few departments requested to bring new courses	Resolved to apply for MCA and MBA in the academic year 2021-2022
2	Suggestions were given to introduce coaching classes for competitive examination	Resolved to introduce coaching classes in the academic year 2021-2022

K.M.G. COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE GUDIYATTAM - 635 803. VELLORE DISTRICT